
 

CX 4/20.2 CL 2010/12 - FH 

 May 2010 
 

TO: Codex Contact Points 

Interested International Organizations 

  

FROM: Secretary, Codex Alimentarius Commission 

FAO, Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, 00153 Rome, Italy 

  

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR NEW WORK AND/OR REVISION OF 

EXISTING STANDARDS 
  

DEADLINE: 31 July 2010 
   
COMMENTS: To: Copy to: 
 1. Dr Sebastián HIELM 

Senior Veterinary Officer 

Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 

Department of Food and Health 

P.O.Box 30 

00023 Government, Finland 

Tel: 358 9 1605 3126 

Fax: 358 9 1605 3338 

E-mail: Sebastian.hielm@mmm.fi  

 

2. Ms Barbara McNiff  
Senior International Issues Analyst  

 Food Safety and Inspection Service,  

US Department of Agriculture,  

Room 4861,  

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.,  

Washington DC, 20250 USA,  

Email: Barbara.McNiff@fsis.usda.gov 

Tel:  202 690 4719 

Fax:  202 720 3157 

Secretary 
Codex Alimentarius Commission 

FAO 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla 

00153 Rome, Italy 

Fax: +39 06 5705 4593 

E-mail: codex@fao.org and  

 

Background 
 

1. The 41
st
 Session of the Codex Committee on Food Hygiene (CCFH) had considered the Report of 

the Working Group for Establishment of CCFH Work Priorities (for details see ALINORM 10/41/13, paras 

125 - 138). 

2. Amongst others, the Committee agreed to re-establish the Working Group for Establishment of 

CCFH Work Priorities under chairmanship of Finland which will consider proposals for new work to be 

submitted in reply to this Circular Letter. This working group will meet the day before the 42
nd

 Session of the 

Committee (28 November 2010). 

3. Member Governments are invited to propose new work for consideration by the above working 

group and should do so in accordance with the Criteria for the Establishment of Work Priorities (see Codex 



- 2 - 

 
Alimentarius Commission, Procedural Manual, 19

th
 Edition) and in accordance with the process described in 

Appendix V of ALINORM 07/30/13 to the addresses indicated above by 31 July 2010. 


